
`                                    Raipur Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Ramkund, Raipur (C.G.) 

DETAILS  OF TEACHING STAFF – FULL TIME 

 
S.No. Name of 

Teacher 
Date Of 
Birth 
 

Department Designation    Qualification Experience in each teaching cadre and 
name  of Institution 

Name of 
Institution 

Registration 
No./Date/ 

name of 
Council 

Photo  

Designation    From 
   (Date) 

    To 
 (Date) 

     01      02       03        04      05      06                                   07        08      09 

1 Dr. Dilip Mukund 
Pimple 

12.10.1972 Homoeopathic 
Pharmacy   

Principal 
& Professor 

- D.C.A. 
- MASTER OF    
 ADMINISTRATION  

 (MPA) 
- D.H.M.S. 
- M.D.(Hom.) 

Demonstrator 
Lecturer 
Reader 
Professor 
Professor 
 
Principal(Inch.) 
Principal(Inch.) 
Principal(Regular) 

30.04.1998 
01.09.2002 
27.11.2006 
01.02.2010 
23.03.2021 
 
27.11.2006 
30.04.2009 
24.09.2011 

31.08.2002 
26.11.2006 
31.01.2010 
22.03.2021 
Continue 
 
08.06.2008 
23.09.2011 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
 R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
 

Reg. No.0201 
Dt.28.09.2006 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
2 Dr. Nirmal Bhoi 11.11.1969 Homoeopathic 

Materia 
Medica 

    Vice 
Principal  
       & 
 Professor     

- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 

Demonstrator 
Lecturer 
Reader 
Professor(Off) 
Reader 
Professor 
Professor 
 
Vice Principal 
VicePrincipal 

17.03.1997 
01.04.2001 
27.11.2006 
24.09.2011 
10.05.2013 
13.02.2018
23.03.2021 
 
27.11.2006 
09.11.2016 

31.03.2001 
26.11.2006 
23.09.2011 
09.05.2013 
12.02.2018 
22.03.2021 
Continue 
 
19.08.2010 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
 R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
 

Reg. No.0405 
Dt.13.03.2008 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
3 Dr. Sanjay Pandey 25.01.1973 Forensic 

Medicine & 
Toxicology 

Profssor   - D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
- M.D.(Homo.) 

Demonstrator 
Lecturer 
Professor 
 

29.04.1998 
01.09.2002 
20.02.2009 

31.08.2002 
19.02.2009 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.023 
Dt.14.02.2003 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
4 Dr. Rajshree 

Shukla 
23.09.1973 Physiology & 

Biochemistry 
Professor - D.H.M.S. 

- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
- M.D.(Hom.) 

Demonstrator 
Lecturer 
Professor 
 

30.04.1998 
01.09.2002 
20.02.2009 

31.08.2002 
19.02.2009 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 
 
 

Reg. No.08 
Dt.14.02.2003 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 



Raipur Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Ramkund, Raipur (C.G.) 

DETAILS  OF TEACHING STAFF – FULL TIME 

 
S.No. Name of 

Teacher 
Date Of 
Birth 
 

Department Designation    Qualification Experience in each teaching cadre and 
name  of Institution 

Name of 
Institution 

Registration 
No./Date/ 

name of 
Council 

Photo  

Designation    From 
   (Date) 

    To 
 (Date) 
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5 Dr. Sushil 
Hariramani 

31.07.1969 Homoeopathic 
Materia 
Medica 

Professor - D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
 

Demonstrator 
Lecturer 
Reader 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

17.11.1995 
01.08.1996 
01.04.2001 
02.04.2006 
08.06.2007 
20.03.2009 

31.07.1996 
31.03.2001 
01.04.2006 
07.06.2007 
20.03.2009 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.0067 
Dt.15.07.2003 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
6 Dr. Taneshwar 

Tamrakar 
25.01.1976 Surgery Professor -  B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 

- M.D.(Homo.) 
Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Reader 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

03.01.2005 
28.05.2005 
26.04.2006 
20.02.2009 
06.12.2010 
29.12.2014 
01.06.2017 
23.03.2021 

12.02.2005 
04.01.2006 
19.02.2009 
05.12.2010 
05.10.2012 
31.05.2017 
22.03.2021 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.0061 
Dt.15.07.2003 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
7 Dr. Arti Tiwari 11.05.1976 Pathology 

& 
Microbiology 

Professor - D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
 
 

Demonstrator 
Lecturer 
Reader 
Professor 
Professor 
 

18.06.1998 
01.09.2002 
06.12.2010 
13.02.2018 
23.03.2021 
 

31.08.2002 
05.12.2010 
12.02.2018 
22.03.2021 
Continue 
 

 R.H.M.C.R. 
 R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.0203 
Dt.05.10.2006 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
8 Dr. Sandeep 

Bhargava 
24.12.1976 Community 

Medicine 
 

Professor - D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
- M.D.(Hom.) 

Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Reader Off. 
Reader 
Professor 

08.09.2006 
14.05.2007 
04.06.2009 
11.05.2013 
30.05.2017
23.03.2021 

13.05.2007 
03.06.2009 
10.05.2013 
29.05.2017 
22.03.2021 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.158 
Dt.11.08.2005 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
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9 Rudra Kumar 
Sahu 

17.09.1966     Repertory 
 

Professor - D.H.M.S. 
- M.D.(Hom.) 
 
 

Lecturer 
Reader Off. 
Lecturer 
Reader Off. 
Reader 
Professor 

03.08.2011 
01.04.2012 
24.12.2014 
29.04.2015 
30.05.2017 
23.03.2021 

31.03.2012 
23.12.2014 
28.04.2015 
29.05.2017 
22.03.2021 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.53 
Dt.14.02.2003 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
10 Dr. Sonal Kela 03.10.1974 Obs. & Gyne. 

 
Associate 
Professor 

- B.H.M.S. Demonstrator 
Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Reader(Off) 
Reader 
Associate 
Professor 
 

24.06.2000 
28.06.2004 
24.02.2009 
11.05.2013 
30.05.2017 
23.03.2021 

27.06.2004 
11.02.2005 
10.05.2013 
29.05.2017 
22.03.2021 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.0098 
Dt.16.10.2003 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
11 Dr. Satyendra 

Pandey   
25.01.1976 Anatomy Associate 

Professor 
- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(GR.) 

Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Reader(Off.) 
Lecturer 
Reader 
Associate 
Professor 

03.01.2005 
28.05.2005 
21.04.2006 
20.02.2009 
24.09.2011 
20.04.2013 
13.02.2018 
23.03.2021 
 

11.02.2005 
03.01.2006 
19.02.2009 
23.09.2011 
19.04.2013 
12.02.2018 
22.03.2021 
Continue 
 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R - 
R.H.M.C.R 
R.H.M.C.R - 
R.H.M.C.R 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.2170 
Dt.05.02.2020 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
12 Dr. Yogini 

Pandaya 
21.02.1979 Practice Of 

Medicine 
Associate 
Professor 

- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
 

Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Associate 
Professor 

01.04.2007 
15.04.2011 
23.03.2021 

02.08.2010 
22.03.2021 
Continue 
 
 

 R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 
 

Reg. No.0271 
Dt.01.10.2007 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
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13 Dr. Narinder 
Singh Saini 

24.06.1973 Organon Of 
Medicine 
 

Associate 
Professor    

- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 

Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Associate 
Professor 

05.04.2007 
20.02.2009 
01.07.2021 

19.02.2009 
30.06.2021 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R - 
R.H.M.C.R 
 

Reg. No.213 
Dt.08.12.2006 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
 
 

 
14 Dr. Vinod 

Shrivastav 
02.01.1971     Surgery Associate  

Professor 
- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
 

Assistant 
Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

03.08.2011 
 
01.08.2022 

 31.07.2021 
 
Continue 
 
 

 R.H.M.C.R. 
      
 R.H.M.C.R 
 

Reg. No.0451 
Dt.04.09.2008 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
 

 
15 Dr. Babita Bithale 06.08.1971 Pathology & 

Microbiology  
 

Assistant  
Professor 

- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
 

Lecturer 
Reader(Off) 
Assistant 
Professor 

05.09.2007 
10.04.2012 
24.04.2013 

09.04.2012 
19.04.2013 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R - 
R.H.M.C.R 
 

Reg. No.0049 
Dt.14.02.2003 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
 

 
16 Dr. Dular Singh 

Sahu 
12-09-1074 Homoeopathic 

Materia 
Medica 
 

Assistant  
Professor 

- D.H.M.S. 
-  B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
 

Lecturer 
Assistant 
Professor 

22.03.2004 
20.02.2009 

19.02.2009 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.204 
Dt.06.10.2006 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
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     01      02       03        04      05      06                                   07        08      09 

17 Dr. Rohit Jain 
 

06.11.1978 Homoeopathic 
Pharmacy 

Assistant  
Professor 

- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
 

Lecturer 
Assistant 
Professor 

22.04.2006 
20.02.2009 

19.02.2009 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.038 
Dt.14.02.2003 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 

 
18 Dr. Vinita Jain 07.01.1978 Repertory Assistant 

Professor 
- B.H.M.S. Assistant 

Professor   
28.02.2009 Continue 

 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.0797 
Dt.30.04.2010 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
 

 
19 Dr. Shanti Bhusan  

Chandeshwar 
25.10.1974 F.M.T. 

 
Assistant 
Professor 

- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 

Assistant  
Professor 

06.12.2010 
 

Continue R.H.M.C.R. 
 R.H.M.C.R 
 
 
 

Reg. No.0734 
Dt.03.12.2009 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
 

 
20 Dr. Sneha 

Bhargava 
16.06.1977 Obs.& Gyneo.  

 
Assistant 
Professor 

- D.H.M.S. 
- B.H.M.S.(Gr.) 
- M.D.(Hom.) 
 

Assistant 
Professor 

21.12.2013 Continue R.H.M.C.R. 
 
 

Reg. No.157 
Dt.11.08.2005 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
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21 Dr. Shailendra 
Bhargava 

17.01.1985 Community 
Medicine 
 

Assistant  
Professor 

- B.H.M.S. 
- M.D.(Hom.) 
 
 

Lecturer 
Assistant 
Professor 

12.05.2016 
23.03.2021 

22.03.2021
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 
 

Reg. No.1149 
Dt.30.11.2011 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
 

 
22 Dr. Swati 

Phatnani 
29.05.1988 Physiology  & 

Biochemistry  
Assistant  
Professor 

- B.H.M.S. 
-  M.D.(Hom.) 
 

Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Assistant 
Professor 

09.12.2015 
01.06.2017 
23.03.2021 

08.03.2017 
22.03.2021 
Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 
 

Reg. No.2004 
Dt.16.05.2018 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
 

 
23 Dr. Neha Gupta 09.01.1092 Practice Of 

Medicine 
 

Assistant  
Professor 

- B.H.M.S. 
-  M.D.(Hom.) 
 

 
Assistant  
Professor 

 
23.03.2021 

 
Continue 

 
R.H.M.C.R  
(Statute 16) 
 

Reg. No.46473 
               189521 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy, 
(C.G.) 
 

 
24 Dr. Krishna 

Manasa 
17.12.1992 Organon  Of 

Medicine 
 

Assistant  
Professor 

- B.H.M.S. 
- M.D.(Hom.) 
 

Assistant  
Professor 

01.07.2021 Continue R.H.M.C.R. 
 

Reg. No.8216/ 
            H/2016 
Andhra Board  
Of 
Homoeopathy,  
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     01      02       03        04      05      06                                   07        08      09 

25 Dr. Monika 
Sharma 

30.09.1981 Anatomy Assistant 
Professor 

- B.H.M.S. 
-  M.D.(Hom.) 
 

Assistant 
Professor  

01.08.2022 Continue R.H.M.C.R. Reg. No.20585 
Rajya 
Homoeopathy 
Parisad (M.P,) 
 
Reg. No. 
141991 Central 
Council of 
Homoeopathy  
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DETAILS OF TEACHERS  (GUEST FACULTY) 
S.No
. 

Name of 
Teacher 

Date Of 
Birth 
 

Department Designation    Qualification Experience in each teaching cadre and 
name  of Institution 

Name of 
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No./Date/ 
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Council 

Photo  

Designation    From 
   (Date) 

    To 
 (Date) 

     01      02       03        04      05      06                                   07        08      09 

01 Dr. Avinash R. 
Rudrajwar 

28.12.1967       Anatomy Guest 
Professor 

- D.H.M.S. 
- M.D.(Hom) 

Demonstrator-30.04.1998 to 31.08.2002 
Lecturer-01.09.2002 to 06.05.2007 
Reader-07.05.2007 to 19.02.2009 
Professor-20.02.2009 to 30.09.2016 
Guest Professor-23.02.2017 to Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 

0533 
State Council 
Of 
Homoeopathy 

 
02 Dr. Yaswant 

Ramchandra 
Kulkarni 

22.12.1942 Pathology & 
Microbiology 

Guest 
Professor 

M.B.B.S. Junior House Physician -16.10.1969 to  
                                                            16.01.1970 
Demonstrator-19.12.1970 to 10.01.1972 
Lecturer-13.10.1989 to 22.01.1998 
Reader-23.01.1998 to 29.05.2000 
Guest Professor-30.05.2000 to 01.05.2001 
Guest Professor-05.01.2007 to Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
 

CGMC0077/20
03 
C.G.Medical 
Council 

 

03 Dr. Kamal Verma 16.01.1948 Obs.&Gyne. Guest 
Professor 

- M.B.B.S. 
- F.C.G.P. 
- D.A.H. 

Guest Professor- 01.05.2021 to Continue R.H.M.C.R. 30769 
C.G. Medical  
Council 

 

04 Dr. Kavindra 
Prasad Sarabhai 

29.01.1958 Practice Of 
Medicine 

Guest 
Professor 

- M.B.B.S.,  
- M.D. (Ped.) 

Lecturer-01.10.1993 to 30.06.1996 
Lecturer-01.04.1998 to 31.03.2006 
Professor-10.04.2012 to 31.07.2021 
Guest Professor-01.08.2021 to Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 

C.G.M.C.1166/ 
2007  
C.G. Medical 
Council 
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05 Dr. Ashok Kumar 
Bhattar 

01.07.1956 Practice Of 
Medicine 

Guest 
Professor 

- M.B.B.S.,  
- M.D (Ped.) 

Guest Professor-05.01.2007 to 30.04.2016  
Guest Professor-22.08.2022 to Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 

C.G.M.C./ 
969/2007 
C.G.Medical 
Counail 

 
06 Dr. Govind  Das 

Khandelwal 
20.03.1956 Physiology & 

Biochemistry 
Guest 
Professor 

M.B.B.S. Guest Lecturer- 13.10.1989 to 31.12.1997 
Guest Professor-20.08.2021 to Continue 

R.H.M.C.R. 
R.H.M.C.R. 

3084 C.G.M.C. 
C.G. Medical 
Council 

 
07 Dr. Jitendra Saraf 09.01.1986 Surgery Guest 

Associate 
Professor 

- B.D.S.,  
- M.D.S. 

Lecturer- 03.03.1915 to 04.03.2019 
Reader -05.03.2019 to 15.09.2019 
 
 
 
 
Guest Associate Professor15.02.2020 to Cont 

Matri  College 
Of Dentistry 
& Reaserch 
Center, 
Anjora 
 
R.H.M.C.R. 

C.G.D.C./PG/ 
115/98 
C.G. State 
Dental Council 

 
08 Dr. Anuj Jaulkar 16.01.1971 Surgery Guest 

Associate 
Professor 

- M.B.B.S., 
- M.S.(E.N.T.) 

Lecturer- 01.07.1999 to 08.07.2000 
 
 
 
 
Guest Associate Professor- 01.05.2021 to 
Continue. 

Rural Medical 
College & 
Hospital, 
Ahmed Nagar 
(M.S.) 
R.H.M.C.R. 

C.G.M.C.1844/
2008 
C.G.Medical 
Council 

 
 


